1/9/2010			
H-SHIP			

CC 6/EQ11702 4141/5 Hbh

1	LKK:
	IDAC:

INS, CASE OWNER	00 /2011/02	2. 31 7. 6	C 01 1833		
Surveyor:	STORETHAN DOI: 12 00		Date / Time :	20/12/PL	
			Registered in Merimen:		
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE				
Insured Vehicle No	48F 7410X	Claim No.			£3
Name of Insured	FOELSTEEL EMILWEERING VIL	Policy No.	om upt	104-00161	62
i_Q	The state of the s	TOTAL MARKET AND ADDRESS OF	1822		
Insured Tel No.	:HP:HP:	Make / Model	at UTTe 4		RIHMR
Excess Sec II :S\$	D.O.A : 16 17 17	Place of Accide	nt: 200.(2		
Is driver the owner	( YES / NO) Nature of Accident :				eo
If NO. Driver Nar	ne/Age: SDH FOR HENY	OI GIA REPOR	TYPEN / NO : TP GIA	REPORT YES / NO	)
Driver Tel		Insured Liability	% Fina	il? Yes/No	
S 61 300	20				
2 dr 400	<u> </u>				
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:	
WSP: PR	WSP:	WSP:	* *	WSP: Tel:	
Tel:	H H Tel:	Tel: Liability:	BB	Liability:	
Liability:	Liability: RMKS:	RMKS:		RMKS:	
RMKS:	KNKS.	TOTAL STATE OF THE			_
Date/Time	Maria San Carlo		CT A CIP	DATE / P	10
21 MAX	30 TIMBERY DEFINITE X		STAGE Non-Reporting its (1st):	DATE	110
ve firefra	DID, CHANGED LANE BS	15 100%	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
WL	0107	1	Non-Reporting ltr (Final):		
12	W1228 OF CONFIRMED, AGKE	me	Notification ltr (if non-pict	reliebe	
22-12-17		Committee of the second of the	Carrie Con	201 - AMMIC	CMSI
	AWARE NCD ISSUE, I	LETHOL	After call ltr to OI: / Documentation Check L		-
	ATTN TO NY.		Notification ltr (if non-pic		
2 a distri	- BULL WHELPY CLERKS.		After call lir to OI: W		
rolinia	- OI COM IN. V PHIOR VIC GOT TO	resv -	Authorisation To Act	7	H
22/12/14	FAMILY TO JA TO PORTIFICIO O/ CO		Release Voucher		
CAMONA	POSTNOS.		Final Repair Bill:		
1	March Medica	1100	Car Rental Invoice		
	RECEIVED 1 8 OCT 20	118	Towing Invoice		
16-07-18	FAXE ON DID'S CON IT SEEDS THAT TIP WAS A RECKESS	DRIVERIN	LTA / GIA :		
1670	FORCING HIS WAY TO GLD'S PATH TWICE TO REJECT!	HIS CLAIM	Medical Bill:		
16/04/18	FUMIL TO BE FOR DESPONOW.		PIR:		
ellolli	BO MEROUSED TO RESECT TO C	. NAL	Mandate/Reject Instruct	tion:	
	FUMIL TO TO TO DESIY CLAM.		LOD		
	THO CROSE CHOSE.		Payment Breakdown Fe	erns:	
"LIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	William C	Post-Repair Photos.		
		Vic	Others:		_
ALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	- 11	Confirm by:		
Harrie Cost: US	SS Z/LGO. OO ( A days) Reduction: 34	%		il Call	
AL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with		Email Call		
Liability:	(Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: +5		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	1	
tepuir Cost:	55 —		" (DASA	OF - OF CLA	DANA
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS — ( days) SS — (S x days)				
ors of Income (LOI):	SS — (5 x days)	10	IN IN IORIN	50	
GR only LOU only	The state of the s		1011011		
HA/LTA Search	55 —		10 0	ØU	
Motical:	ss —		1) Claim status: Norma	/Reject/Private Settl	le
Nistrursement:	SS - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )		2) Report Format:	b dan	
e ul Cost	ss —		3) Survey fee:	P400.00	
al;	S\$ Global Sum S\$:				
AL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Email Call	1	
dayer I:	55 — Name 1:	_			
THE REPORT OF STATE AS	es Marrie 2-	-			

	Smann				
-	AS	SIGNMENT			
	From: Data:	Veh No: SC1 30078 Pr Rogn: 11/9/2006			
	Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover /			
	OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or			
	To inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Houla Crosc cc 7575			
	et Workshop m/s	Colour Silve A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA			
	of	Sp.Reading 293974 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA			
	Insured:	Eng/No:			
	Policy No.	C/No: 34mpn962065200051			
	Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt			
	Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Indider / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or			
	(Client's Record) Make of Veh:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or			
	water of vert.	Modi: (Nft / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or Tyre Size: F: 20 / 55 R/6			
	(Policy Condition)	R: "			
	Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUMI/			
	repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or Bridgestine			
	Bal, or Market Value:	Front Rear			
	IDAC Accident Rport Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bat. 6 mm R/Bat. 6 mm			
	GIA / PR Seon: Consistent7 : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm			
	Est Ropairs: 4 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 16/12/17 D.O.I. 12/3/18			
1	Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at /AK ( !			
	CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/6 / U/C / Roottop or			
i	Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted:	To UIC ( Co. )			
	Date / Time I Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision			
	: US 42,250.00 57 1.				
440	CARD. 4 (1980-00) 84 1	·			
_					
-					
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Da	ite/Time, File Pass to? Prell. Report	Pays Of Repair:			
1)	the same of the sa	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:			
	ale/Time, File Relum to? Add Fee:	Transportation:  : Site Insp (\$ )S+RSSi			
2)	Add Fee:	Interview (S ) Phokes			
	eport Format:	: Tech. Invs (3 ) Dears			
L	ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$) -	:Weekend (\$)			
		TOTAL			



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ I	NSURANCE COM	PANY LTD	Ref : CC6/EQI17024	141/hb3	
#17-	XWELL ROAD 00 TOWER BLOCK COMPLEXSINGA	K APORE 069110	Date : 20-12-2017		
1.	313-31-	Policy Parti	culars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	GBF 7723X	Veh. Inspected	SGL 3007R	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	20/12/2017	
2.		Vehic	le Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.			Conditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre		.10	mm	
4.		De	escription of Damages		
5.			General Information		
	Accident Date	16/12/2017	Inspection Date		
	Survey held at	AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR	CENTRE PTE LTD		
	100-100 (1 May 2 € 103 DX 100 Car		JSTRIAL PARK E1 # 05-18		
		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Remarks	MINISTER MINISTER	

Company Registration No. 199607198R

11 ( 10 AVE ), 202-25 PAYA URI INDESTRIAL PARK, SING APORE 408933 TEL ( 1065) 62563561 FAX ( 1065) 62564315

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Our ref:

CC6/EQI17024141/Shb3

Date:

14.03.2018

The Motor Claims Department M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SGL3007R

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 12.03.2018 at the premises of M/s Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: SS	3,600.00
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	3,090.00
"Check" Items Amount	; S\$	60.00
Market Value	: S\$	-
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: \$\$	-

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Portion

New Committee form

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

days

Yours faithfully,

SEBASTIAN YEANG

Licensed Appraiser



# Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd

CO. Reg. No.: 201312913C GST Reg. No.: 201312913C

# Estimate

38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1

#05-18, Singapore 757700

Tel: 64688834 Fax: 64622278

E-mail: info@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg

ESTIMATE NO.: EST1712-110

DATE: 20-Dec-2017

POLICY NO.: NTUC 5023299260-10

VEHICLE REG. NO.: SGL3007R

VEHICLE MAKE :

Motor Claim Department

**EQ Insurance Company Limited** 

22 Gemmill Lane, Singapore 069257

Tel: 6223 9433 Fax: 6224 3903

FOR	SU	RV	EY	OR		

#### ESTIMATE REPAIR COST

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UI	NIT COST	TO	OTAL COST
	SPARE PARTS					
1	Rear Bumper	1	s	680.00	5	680.00
2	Rear Bumper Clips J NEC	10	\$	5.00	5	50:00
3	Rear Retainer LH VNF. c.	1	\$	30.00	5	30.00
4	Rear Door Protector LH	1	\$	120.00	5	120.00
5	Rear Door Protector Chrome Trim LH ✓ NEC	1	\$	30.00	5	30.00
6	Rear Fender Mud Flap LH AIN	1	\$	60.00	5	60.00
7	Rear Tail Lamp LH V CR.	1	\$	240.00	5	240.00
8	Side Mirror LH V DMG	1	5	580.00	5	580.00
			Total	Spare Parts	\$	1,790.00
	SPECIAL NETT					
			Total	Special Nett	\$	
	LABOUR					
9	5-painting Rear Bumper, Rear Fender LH, Sill LH and 2 Doors LH	1	\$	1,000.00	5	1,006,00
10	Repair, Replace and Refill Affected Accident Area	1	\$	600.00	5	609,40
11	Repair and Respray Rear Rim LH	1	\$	100.00	5	100:00
12	Wheels Computer Alignment / Wheel Balancing	1	5	80.00	\$	80.90
13	Check and rectify electrical wiring	1:	\$	30.00	5	30.00
stima	te prepared by: Raymond Tan		T	otal Labour	5	1,810.00
he abo	ove is an estimate based on our inspection and does not cover any	Апт	ount B	efore Excess	5	3,600.00
dditio	nal parts or labour which may be required after work has been started snally, worn or damaged parts are discovered which may not be evided	i.	A	dd GST @ 7%		252.00
he firs	t inspection. Because of this, the above price are not guaranteed.		tal Amo	ount Payable	5	3,852.00

Please arrange this vehicle to be surveyed soonest possible. Thank your nouly

- Lup Sm Repair. - Photo After Paint. 90036121

Quotation on parts and labour are current and subject to change.

sebestimyeang @ 1ktouto 10-

Page 1 of 1

the Repairer of the following:

- To recurvey beforetellar spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(x) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Dete:

## Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 11 October, 2018 11:26 AM

To:

raymond@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg

Cc:

'Lin Shu Juan'; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SGL3007R - TP Claim against GBF7723X \*\*\*LKK REF:CC6/EQI17024141/Shb3

Attachments:

My Movie.mp4

Without Prejudice

Dear Raymond,

We refer to your below email and to our telephone conversation earlier.

Please be informed that our principal had further reviewed the matter.

Our principal is in the view that our insured is not liable of the accident in view that your client has forced its way towards our Insured's path twice without due care (see attached footage).

As such, we were instructed by our principal to deny you client's claim.

We will now close this matter in or end.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: raymond@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg [mailto:raymond@automotiverepaircentre.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 10 August, 2018 9:46 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: 'Lin Shu Juan'; Admin A

Subject: RE: SGL3007R - TP Claim against GBF7723X \*\*\*LKK REF:CC6/EQI17024141/Shb3

Dear Vic.

Any update from your principle EQ Insurance Company on the liability detail before we can issue our LOD and other support documents for the claim. We wished to close this case (pending close 9 months) soonest as possible.

## Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 11 October, 2018 11:12 AM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; Justin Wong

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF7723X (OI: EQI - DM17HO02864/JT)

AND SGL3007R (TP: LKK REF - CC6/EQI17024141/hb3) on 16.12.2017

Attachments:

My Movie.mp4

Dear Vic

Please proceed to reject claim.

Regards,

Janet Tan

Senior Executive | Claims



## **EQ Insurance Company Limited**

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9032 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg





Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2018 10:41 AM To: Janet Tan < janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Justin Wong

<justin.wong@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF7723X (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SGL3007R (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/EQI17024141/hb3) on 16.12.2017

Dear Janet,

We refer to our below email.

For your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 16 July, 2018 4:53 PM

To: Janet Tan

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF7723X (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SGL3007R (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/EQI17024141/hb3) on 16.12.2017

Your Ref: TBA

Our Ref: CC6/EQI17024141/Shb3

Dear Janet,

We refer further to our below email.

TP driver reported on his report that he was driving along when he heard a bang on his vehicle and realised that Insured vehicle had hit his rear left corner.

Insured driver reported that he was driving along Scotts Road at the leftmost lane when he found that TP vehicle cut into his lane from the right, so the Insured driver had tried to avoid, when suddenly, TP vehicle came ahead and purposely hit his vehicle while he is making a right lane change due to a bus ahead of him.

We had spoken to the Insured's PIC on the update of their claim against TP insurer, but till date, no update yet was provided by their repairer. We were also provided with a copy of the Insured's video footage. Please refer to the attached footage for your reference.

We are of the view that our Insured driver is not totally at fault for this matter. TP driver had forced it's way to our Insured's lane twice.

As such, we intend to reject the TP claim.

For your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March, 2018 5:52 PM

To: Janet Tan Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF7723X (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SGL3007R (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/EQI17024141/hb3) on 16.12.2017

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Janet,

We refer to the above matter.

We had inspected TP vehicle SGL 3007R at M/s Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- Preliminary advice
- Estimated cost of repair

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <a href="mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com">shupei@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Janet Tan [mailto:janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 20 December 2017 5:20 PM
To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF7723X (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SGL3007R (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/EQI17024141/hb3) on 16.12.2017

Dear Shu Pei

OI report as attached.

Regards,

#### Janet Tan

Senior Executive | Claims



#### **EQ Insurance Company Limited**

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9032 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eginsurance.com.sg





Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, December 20, 2017 3:59 PM To: Janet Tan < ianet.tan@eginsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

<AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBF7723X (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SGL3007R (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/EQI17024141/hb3) on 16.12.2017

## WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Janet,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case from M/s Automotive Repair Centre Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP's GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair

Please be informed that preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <a href="mailto:shupel@lkkauto.com">shupel@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

# Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 22 December, 2017 1:53 PM

To:

'edelsteel@gmail.com'

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 7723X AND SGL 3007R ON 16/12/2017

CC6/EQI17024141/hb3

#### EDELSTEEL ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Policy holder

ATTENTION: Ms. Ivy (Office-in-Charge)

Dear Madam,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 7723X AND SGL 3007R ON 16/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
DID: 6749-5792 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com| Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auto	omobile
EQ	INSURANCE COM	PANY LTD	Ref : CC6/EQI1702	24141/Shb3q2
#17	AXWELL ROAD -00 TOWER BLOC D COMPLEXSING		Date: 24-10-2018  Code: EQI	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM
	Insured Veh.	GBF 7723X	Veh. Inspected	SGL 3007R
	Policy No.	DMCPHQ17-001662	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	12/03/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	100 TO 10
	Make & Model	HONDA CIVIC	c.c	1595
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2006
	Chassis No.	JHMFD46206S200051	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	243474	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	FAIR		
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT TH	E N/S BODY.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Ge	neral Information	ALIE E NITT DE
	Accident Date	16/12/2017	Inspection Date	12/03/2018
	Survey held at	AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR CE	NTRE PTE LTD	
		38 WOODLANDS INDUSTI SINGAPORE 757700	RIAL PARK E1 # 05-18	
	A11		Remarks	

Estimate Days of Repair

4 Working Days



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No::1 of 1

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGL 3007R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		1	
1	REAR BUMPER	CRACKED	680.00	680.00
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS @\$5.00	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	REAR RETAINER LH	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REAR DOOR PROTECTOR LH	NECESSARY	120.00	120.00
1	REAR DOOR PROTECTOR CHROME TRIM LH	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REAR FENDER MUD FLAP LH	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
1	REAR TAIL LAMP LH	CRACKED	240.00	240.00
1	SIDE MIRROR LH	DAMAGED	580.00	580.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT			-171.00
			1,790.00	1,539.00
	LABOUR			
	S-PAINTING REAR BUMPER, REAR FENDER LH , SILL LH AND 2 DOORS LH .		1,000.00	800.00
	REPAIR ,REPLACE AND REFILL AFFECTED ACCIDENT AREA.		600.00	400.00
	REPAIR AND RESPRAY REAR RIM LH .		100.00	80.00
	WHEELS COMPUTER ALIGNMENT WHEEL BALANCING.		80.00	70.00
	CHECK AND RECTIFY ELECTRICAL WIRING.		30.00	30.00
			1,810.00	1,380.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,600.00	2,919.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	2,250.00
--	----------

Report Ref No. CC6/EQI17024141/Shb3q2

00)

YEANG WAI KEEN

**Automotive Assessor** 

mort

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.